
 www.tendersofyemen.comلمناقصة من الموقع اليمني للمناقصات تم تنزيل إعلان ا

 
 

 

 

 

 إعلان مناقصة عامة

 عن إنزال المناقصة التالية:  (MOZN) مؤسسة مزن الخيرية التنموية الاجتماعيةتعلن 

 على النحو التالي: جير السيارات شهريا ويومياتوفير خدمة تأ

 موعد فتح المظاريف ة الضمانقيم موضوع المناقصة رقم المناقصة

YEM /24/03 م2025يناير  15 $  1000 توفير خدمة تأجير السيارات شهريا ويوميا 

 

ب وثائق وعليه تدعو المؤسسة من لديه الرغبة في الدخول في المناقصة التقدم بطلباتهم الرسمية إلى مؤسسة مزن الخيرية التنموية الاجتماعية لسح
 المناقصة وذلك وفقاً للتالي:

 عدد السيارات اليومي عدد السيارات الشهري الوحدة المحافظة

 1 1 1 الحديدة

 1 1 1 الجوف

 1 1 1 حجة

 1 1 1 عمران

 1 1 1 المحويت

  جوار جامع العاقلانشارع عم –الحي السياسي  –مقر مؤسسة مزن الخيرية التنموية الاجتماعية يمكن الحصول على وثائق المناقصات من ،  

 ( خلال ساعات الدوام الرسمي، بموجب رسالة رسمية بطلب سحب مظروف المناقصة.473 440-01تلفون: )

  أو يمكن الحصول على وثائق المناقصة خلال ساعات الدوام الرسمي بإرسال طلب رسمي مختوم إلى عنوان البريد الالكترونيEmail: 

ye.org-procurement@mozn  كر رقم المناقصة ذمعYEM /24/03 .في موضوع البريد الالكتروني 

 YEM)ملحوظة: ستتجاهل المؤسسة جميع الطلبات التي لا تحتوي على خطابات رسمية مختومة مرفقة أو جميع الطلبات التي لا يذكر رقم المناقصة *

 في موضوع البريد الالكتروني(. 24/03/

 

 في مظروف مختوم بالشمع الأحمر ومكتوب عليه ورقم وموضوع المناقصة واسم مقدم العطاء ومرفقاً بها ما يلي: تقدم العطاءات 

يوماً ابتداءً من تاريخ فتح المظاريف وسيرفض أي  90يجب ان يكون ساري المفعول لمدة ارفاق ضمان بنكي غير مشروط بالمبلغ المحدد أعلاه و .1

 عطاء غير مصحوب بالضمان البنكي.

 .البطاقة الضريبية سارية المفعولصورة من  .2

 صورة من السجل التجاري ساري المفعول .3

 .صورة من البطاقة الزكوية سارية المفعول .4

 .صورة من البطاقة التأمينية سارية المفعول .5

 .صورة من شهادة/رخصة مزاولة المهنة سارية المفعول .6

 كما يجب على المتقدم ارفاق التالي:

  لسابقة في نفس مجال المناقصةالخبرات امؤيدات ومرجعيات ارفاق. 

 ارفاق مؤيدات القدرة الفنية والمالية. 

 ارفاق جدول زمني للتنفيذ. 

 :علماً بأن، لا يقبل إي عطاء ما لم يكن مستوفياً للشروط الواردة أعلاه

  ظهراً  0012:م الساعة 09/01/5202الموافق  الخميسوثائق المناقصات هو يوم  لتوزيعأخر موعد.  

 03:10 الساعة م15/01/5220 الأربعاء يومهو  العروض أخر موعد لتسليم  ً  .صباحا

  11:00 الساعة م15/01/5220 الأربعاء يومموعد جلسة فتح المظاريف  ً الحي  – مزن الخيرية التنموية الاجتماعيةبمقر مؤسسة  صباحا

 .وأي عطاء يقدم بعد الموعد المحدد سيرفض ويعاد إلى صاحبه جامع العاقل، جوار شارع عمان، – السياسي

 

 ملاحظة:

 يجب على جميع المتقدمين تقديم المظاريف التالية:

 العرض المالي في مظروف منفصل. 

 في مظروف منفصل العرض الفني. 

 الضمان البنكي في مظروف منفصل. 

 

  ye.org-procurement@mozn ايميل المؤسسةالمؤسسة أو التواصل عبر  مقرلمزيد من المعلومات يرجى زيارة 

 

mailto:procurement@mozn-ye.org
mailto:procurement@mozn-ye.org


 www.tendersofyemen.comلمناقصة من الموقع اليمني للمناقصات تم تنزيل إعلان ا

 

 

 

 

Public tender announcement 

Mozn Charitable Social and Developmental Foundation announces the following tender: 

Providing monthly and daily car rental service as follows: 

Tender Number Tender Subject 
Bid Guarantee 

Amount 
The date of tender opening 

YEM /24/03 
Providing monthly and 

daily car rental service 
1000   $ 15/01/2025 

Accordingly, the Foundation invites those who wish to enter the tender to submit their official requests to 

the Mozn Charitable and Social Development Foundation to withdraw the tender documents, according to 

the following: 

Governorate Units Monthly number of cars daily number of cars 

Al Hudaydah 1 1 1 

Al Jawf 1 1 1 

Hajjah 1 1 1 

Amran 1 1 1 

Al Mahwit 1 1 1 

 Bidding documents can be obtained from the HQ of Mozn Charitable Social and Developmental 

Foundation - Political Block - Amman Street, behind Aqel mosque, by phone: (01- 440 473) during official 

working hours, according to an official letter requesting the withdrawal of the tender envelope. 

 

 Or the tender documents can be obtained during official working hours by sending an official stamped 

request to the e-mail address Email: procurement@mozn-ye.org with mentioning the tender number 

YEM/24/04 in the subject of the e-mail. 

(Note: The Foundation will ignore all applications that do not contain official sealed letters attached or all 

applications that do not mention the tender number YEM/24/04 in the subject of the email). 

 

 Bids shall be submitted in an envelope sealed, on which is written the number and subject of the tender, 

and the name of the bidder, along with the following: 

1. Attach an unconditional bank guarantee for the amount specified above, and it must be valid for a period of 90 

days starting from the date of opening the envelopes. Any bid that is not accompanied by a bank guarantee 

will be rejected. 

2. A copy of the valid tax card. 

3. A copy of the valid commercial register. 

4. A copy of the valid Zakat Card. 

5. A copy of the valid social security card. 

6. A copy of the valid certificate of practicing the profession. 

The applicant must also attach the following:  

 Attaching evidence and references for previous experiences in the same field of tender. 

 Attach supporting documents of technical and financial capacity. 

 Attach a timetable for implementation. 

No bid will be accepted unless it fulfills the above conditions, noting that:  

 The last date for the distribution of tender documents is Thursday, 09/01/2025 at 12:00 p.m.  

 The last date for submitting offers is Wednesday 15/01/2025 at 10:30 a.m.  

 The date of the envelope opening is on Wednesday 15/01/2025 at 11:00 a.m. at the HQ of Mozn 

Charitable Social and Developmental Foundation - Political Block - Amman Street, behind Aqel 

mosque, by phone: (01- 440 473), and any bid submitted after the specified date will be rejected and 

returned to its owner. 

 

Note: 

All applicants must submit the following envelopes: 

 Financial offer in a separate envelope. 

 Technical offer in a separate envelope. 

 Bank guarantee in a separate envelope. 

 

 

For more information, please visit the Foundation's HQ or communicate via email 

 Email: procurement@mozn-ye.org   

 

mailto:procurement@mozn-ye.org

